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My primary goal:  to help students access their education by eliminating barriers 

Things I do as a School Social Worker…

● Liaison between student, family, school and community
● Connect families to resources
● Advocate for Students and Staff
● Family Support
● Attendance Issues
● Mental Health Assessments
● Solution Focused counseling
● School Supplies
● Other

My Passion is understanding how trauma affects students/staff and seeing things 

through the lens of trauma informed care. 



It’s the Law

North Carolina has a compulsory attendance law 
which means that children have to attend school.



Excused Absences
1. Student illness/Injury
2. Isolation ordered by the local health officer/department
3. Death in the immediate family.
4. Medical or dental appointment.
5. Court Proceedings/student involvement
6. Religious Observances
7. Valid Educational Opportunity–MUST BE PREAPPROVED
8. Pregnancy of student
9. Active duty member of military -Special circumstances surrounding 

deployment/Superintendent



16 
10

After 16 unexcused absences–Principal can withhold promotion

After 10 unexcused absences-Parents can be taken to Truancy Court



Excessive Tardies/Checkouts

5 Unexcused Tardies=1 unexcused absence

5 Unexcused Checkouts = 1 Unexcused absence



Communication is Key

Communication about attendance must be in writing.

Written note from parent

Dojo communication with teacher

Doctor/Dentist Note 



Attendance 
Mediation



Truancy Court
● I do not like going to court for any reason.
● If i have to take a family to truancy court, I have 

tried everything possible to avoid it 
● Truancy Court is about putting supports in place 

to help the children and family so the children 
can attend school.

● The judge can and has put parents in jail for not 
complying with state attendance laws and/or 
disregarding her orders. 



● I.e. attend parent/teacher conferences, 
● check Class Dojo or all of your child's school communication platforms. 
● Communicate w/ your child's teacher. 
● Try to do weekly check-ins w/ your child's teacher
● Please do not wait until parent/teacher conferences or wait close to the end of the year to 

request academic services- IEP, 504, etc.

Parent involvement w/ your child's school is important! 



Actively engage in your child's 
learning.

★ When our scholars' parents are 
involved in their child's school & 
school activities, the Students 
academically improve!



Build 
RELATIONSHIPS 
w/ your child's 
teacher!



● School Counselors & School Social Workers can 
assist with mental health resources for individual 
and family counseling. Please contact us w/ this 
request-



How can We help?

 Charles England Elementary
336.242.1552
Counselor

 Hannah Hewett, hhewett@lexcs.org
School Social Worker
Chevonna Warren, cwarren@lexcs.org

 Pickett Elementary
336.242.1546

 Counselor
 Vacant

School Social Worker
Sonia Padial, spadial@lexcs.org

 South Lexington School & Developmental Center
336.242.1544
Counselor
Staley Burkhart, sburkhart@lexcs.org
School Social Worker
Chevonna Warren, cwarren@lexcs.org

  Southwest Global Academy
336.242.1548
Counselor

 Derezma Little, dlittle@lexcs.org
School Social Worker
Sonia Padial, spadial@lexcs.org

 Lexington Middle
336.242.1567
Counselors
Jhonnie Holloway, jholloway@lexcs.org
Olivia McMillian, omcmillian@lexcs.org
School Social Worker
Angela Whiteside, awhiteside@lexcs.org

 Cheyenne Sluder, csluder@lexcs.org

Lexington High School
336.242.1574
Counselor

 Tonya Withers, twithers@lexcs.org
 Darcia Waller, dwaller@lexcs.org
 Latarra Loftin, lloftin@lexcs.org
 School Social Worker

Angela Whiteside, awhiteside@lexcs.org


